This is a summary document.
The complete document is
available on the Atmel website
at www.atmel.com.
 11121BS–ATARM–08-Mar-13
Description
The Atmel SAMA5D3 series is a high-performance, power-efficient embedded MPU
based on the ARM® Cortex®-A5 processor, achieving 536 MHz with power

20SAMA5D3 Series [SUMMARY DATASHEET]
11121BS–ATARM–08-Mar-13
6. SAMA5D3 Ordering Information
Table 6-1. SAMA5D3 Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Package Type Temperature Operating Range
ATSAMA5D31A-CU BGA324 Green  Industrial
-40°C to 85°C
ATSAMA5D33A-CU BGA324 Green
Industrial
-40°C to 85°C
ATSAMA5D34A-CU BGA324 Green
Industrial
-40°C to 85°C
ATSAMA5D35A-CU BGA324 Green
Industrial
-40°C to 85°C
21SAMA5D3 Series [SUMMARY DATASHEET]
11121BS–ATARM–08-Mar-13